City of Marysville, Kansas

Sign / Awning Permit

Based upon the information provided above, <i>permission is hereby granted</i> for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	gn
HEIGHT CLEARANCE BETWEEN BOTTOM OF SIGN / AWNING AN SURFACE	ND GROUND
NUMBER OF SUPPORTS:	:
DISTANCE SIGN / AWNING PROJECTS OVER PUBLIC PROPERTY: DISTANCE FROM END OF SIGN / AWNING TO CURB LINE: DISTANCE FROM SIGN / AWNING TO NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET DISTANCE FROM ELECTRICAL LINES SIGN / AWNING IS: PERMANENT TEMPORARY RELOCA Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, permission is hereby granted for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal procedure: Date:	TION
DISTANCE FROM END OF SIGN / AWNING TO CURB LINE: DISTANCE FROM SIGN / AWNING TO NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET DISTANCE FROM ELECTRICAL LINES SIGN / AWNING IS: PERMANENT TEMPORARY RELOCA Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, permission is hereby granted for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	:
DISTANCE FROM SIGN / AWNING TO NEAREST INTERSECTING STREET DISTANCE FROM ELECTRICAL LINES RELOCA SIGN / AWNING IS: PERMANENT TEMPORARY RELOCA Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, permission is hereby granted for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	:
DISTANCE FROM ELECTRICAL LINES SIGN / AWNING IS: PERMANENT TEMPORARY RELOCAL Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, permission is hereby granted for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	ATION
Date: TEMPORARY RELOCATION Based upon the information provided above, permission is hereby granted for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	ATION
Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, <i>permission is hereby granted</i> for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	
Date: (Own Based upon the information provided above, <i>permission is hereby granted</i> for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	
Based upon the information provided above, <i>permission is hereby granted</i> for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	er of Structure)
Based upon the information provided above, <i>permission is hereby granted</i> for a Sign / Awning to above listed location. Failure to abide with the provisions of Chapter IV, Article 7, of the 1987 C Marysville adopted by Ordinance No. 1309 and amendments thereto will result in removal proceed therein. Date:	
	ode of the City of
(City Inspe	ctor)
CS: \$25.00 and \$1.00 per square foot per sign face. An additional \$10.00 per ve signage over 20 feet in height is also required. A fee of \$25.00 is required for an established sign on private property which previously had been issued a signal of the signal of the statement of the signal of the s	r relocation of
Receipt of the fee of \$ is hereby acknowledged.	
Dated this day of, at M	Iarysville, KS.

First Published in the Marysville Advocate, Official City Paper, on Thursday, August 17, 2006)

ORDINANCE NO. 1690

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER IV, ARTICLE 7, SIGNS, OF THE 1987 CODE OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, KANSAS:

Section 1. That Sections 4-701 and 4-702 in Chapter IV, Article 7, Signs, of the 1987 Code of the City of Marysville are hereby amended to read as follows:

- 4-701. SIGN, AWNING OR MARQUEE SIGN PERMIT. (a) No sign, awning or marquee sign shall be erected, altered, rebuilt, remodeled, relocated or expanded until a permit has been issued for such sign, awning or marquee. No permit shall be issued unless the sign, awning or marquee sign complies with regulations of this article.
 - (b) No permit shall be issued until a complete application has been filed with and approved by the City Inspector.
 - (c) Permits for any permanent sign, awning or marquee sign shall expire 180 days following the date of issuance if not completely installed within that time period. For good cause, the City Inspector may grant an extension.
 - (d) Applications for signs, awnings and marquee signs, located in the Marysville Main Street designated district shall be submitted to the City Clerk's office and then forwarded to the Marysville Main Street Design Committee for review and recommendation prior to disposition of the permit.
- 4-702. PERMIT FEES. (a) Prior to issuing a permit, the applicant shall pay to the City Clerk a fee of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) AND One Dollar (\$1.00) per square foot per sign face. An additional Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per vertical foot shall be collected for signage that is more than 20 feet in height (measured to the bottom of the sign).
 - (b) Awning permit fee shall be Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) per awning.
 - (c) Relocation of an established sign which has previously been issued a Sign Permit will require an updated permit and a fee of Twenty-Five Dollars (\$25.00) shall be collected.

Section 2. Sections 4-701 and 4-702 of Ordinance 1591 and all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the official city newspaper.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 14th day of August, 2006.

ATTEST:	L. C. EDWARDS Mayor

JEANNIE THOMAS City Clerk

(SEAL)